B OONE NATIONAL FOREST
2014 Koomer Ridge Campground Programs

All programs are free and held on Saturday at the Koomer Ridge Campground Amphitheater (Fishing Derby at Indian Creek).
Dates and times are subject to change. Please contact the Gladie Center (606) 663-8100 with questions.

DANIEL

Saturday, May 24

Learn to Play the Mountain Dulcimer 7:00 pm
Experience this hands-on program that explores
the history of Kentucky’s state instrument!

Saturday, May 31

Smokey Bear’s Firefighter Academy 7:00 pm
Meet Smokey Bear, listen to Smokey’s story,
play a game of wildland firefighter jeopardy, and
try on wildland firefighter gear!

Saturday, June 7

Kids’ Fishing Derby 8 am to 12 pm

Join the Forest Service and local volunteers for
a fun morning of free fishing in Indian Creek!

Saturday, June 14

Wilderness Explorer Junior Ranger 7:00 pm
Join Forest Service staff to discover wilderness
areas, wilderness safety, and the meaning of
wilderness. Participants will earn an official
Wilderness Explorer patch!

Saturday, June 21

The Bear Identity 7:00 pm

Join Forest Service staff to explore black bear
history, ecology, and safety in the Red River
Gorge!

Saturday, June 28

Kentucky Reptile Zoo 7:00 pm

Experience reptiles up close as the Kentucky
Reptile Zoo brings these amazing animals to
Koomer!

Saturday, July 5

Bobcats, Coyotes, and Bears Oh My! 7:00 pm
Join Forest Service staff to play Predator-Prey tag,
Wildlife Memory Match, and other wildlife related
games and activities!

Saturday, July 12

Dutch Oven Cooking 6:00 pm

Join Forest Service volunteer Rob Armstrong to
experience the variety of food that can be made in a
simple dutch oven!

Saturday, July 19

Primitive Skills Demonstration 7:00 pm

Join Forest Service staff for a hands-on program to
learn primitive fire making, throw spears with an
atlatl, and grind sunflower seeds!

Saturday, July 26

Bug Detective 7:00 pm

Bugs are killing the trees of the Red River Gorge!
Join Forest Service staff to help identify the bugs,
where they came from, and how they got here!
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Saturday, August 2

Forest Feud 7:00 pm

Have you ever wanted to be on the game show
“Family Feud”? Here’s your chance! Join
Forest Service staff to play a Red River Gorge
themed game of “Family Feud”!

Saturday, August 9

Search and Rescue in the RRG 8:00 pm
Experience this hands-on program to learn how
patients are rescued and how to avoid
accidents!

Saturday, August 16

Kentucky Reptile Zoo 7:00 pm

Experience reptiles up close as the Kentucky
Reptile Zoo brings these amazing animals to
Koomer!

Saturday, August 23

Tribute to Lily May Ledford 7:30 pm

Local folksinger Anne MacFie entertains with
music and a tribute to local musician Lily May
Ledford!

Saturday, August 30

Wilderness 50th Anniversary Film 8:00 pm
Celebrate the Wilderness Act’s 50th anniversary
by viewing a wilderness film (1hr.)!
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